## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT MULUGU.

Present: Smt.P.V.P. Lalitha Siva Jyothi, Principal District Judge.

Public Services - TJMSS - Order of appointment and posting orders to the Field Assistant (Category-10) by Direct Recruitment in the Sub: Unit of Prl. District Judge, Mulugu, under Telangana Judicial Ministerial and Subordinate Services - Issued - Regarding.

1. Hon'ble High Court's Notification No. 2/2023, dt.02.01.2023. Ref:

2. Hon'ble High Court's ROC.No. 1811/2022-RC, dt. 24.07.2023.

3. C.No. 1427/CSB-JVR/WRLC/2023, dt. 20.09.2023 of Commissioner of Warangal.

4. ID.No. 7754/V1/TS/N/2023 (JUDICIAL), dated: 11.09.2023

Dis.No. 1785

ADMN/DCK/MLG, Dated:

99.2023.

\*\*\*

## ORDER:

The Prl. District Judge, Mulugu, is pleased to appoint the following candidate, approved by the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited, as **Field Assistant** (Category-10) of Telangana Judicial Ministerial and Subordinate Service Rules, 2018 under Direct Recruitment in the Unit of Prl. District Judge, Mulugu, after due verification of the antecedents by the concerned police cited under 3rd and 4th reference, in the time scale of pay of Rs. 24280-690-24970-720-27130-750-29380-830-31870-940-34690-1030-37780-1110-41110-1190-44680-1280-48520-1400-52720-1500-57220-1630-62110-1730-67300-1850-72850.

S.No	Name & Address of the candidate	Name of the post to which appointed
1.	Marupaka Divya, D/o. Marupaka Ravinder, H.No. 5-11-1073/1, Naimnagar, Pochammakunta, Hanumakonda District Pin No. 506001 Mobile Nos. 8374005488	Field Assistant

- 2. The individual is directed to report before the Prl. District Judge, Mulugu and submit her physical fitness certificate issued by the competent authority not below the rank of Civil Surgeon or District Medical Officer along with her joining report and one set of Attested copies of her certificates.
- The appointment of the above Individual is purely on temporary basis and 3. is liable to be terminated at any time without any notice and without assigning any reason therefor or on administrative grounds.

The above Individual is on probation for a total period of two years on duty 4. within a continuous period of three years from the date of her joining in the post.

If the above Individual is employed in any post in the State/Central 5.

Government or in any organization or undertaking at present, she shall resign to

that post and submit a copy of relieving order invariably.

6. In case, the individual is not employed in any pensionable post wither in

the State/Central Government or in any organization or undertaking, her

appointment will be governed by the Contributory Pension Scheme (CPS) in terms

of G.O. Ms.No.655, Fin (PEN-I) Department, dated 22/09/2004.

concerned is directed to get the said entry noted in the Service Register and at all

the places where ever necessary of the respective individual.

If the appointee does not join her post within one month from the date of 7.

receipt of this order of appointment, it will be deemed to have been cancelled

without any further notice.

The newly recruited individual is required to stay at her respective 8.

Headquarters and whenever she leave the Headquarter, she shall obtain prior

permission of her respective Officer.

The individual is further informed that her appointment to this post is 09.

subject to the clarification and ratification of Hon'ble High Court for the State of

Telangana at Hyderabad with regard to her nativity.

The Superintendent/CMO of the concerned Court is instructed to impart 10.

practical training to the newly recruited staff posted to their respective Court.

Further, the Presiding Officer is requested to intimate the date of joining of 11.

the above individual to this Court.

Dwaggoth 21/9/23 (Appointing Authority) Principal District Judge,

Mulugu.

To

The Individual.

Copy submitted to :-

The Registrar (Recruitment), Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana,

Hyderabad. (with a covering letter).